(premium equivalent) for dental insurance. 

Section 3. Any employee who is qualified to participate in the City's health 
insurance program may, at the employee's option, elect not to participate in said 

program, but instead receive additional compensation in the amount of two hundred 
and seventy-five dollars ($275.00) for each month the insurance is waived. Only 
employees who provide acceptable proof of other health insurance are eligible to 
participate in this program. In addition, employees must comply with all 
administrative requirements established by the Director of Human Resources.

[...]

(16) hours. 

ARTICLE XV 
SICK LEAVE 

Section 1 A. Each employee shall be credited with four and six-tenths (4.6) hours 
sick leave with pay for each completed eighty (80) hours of service. The employee's 
accumulated sick leave balance shall not exceed two hundred ninety-five (295) work 
days or 2360 hours on December 31 of each calendar year. (Any accumulation during 
that calendar year which results in a balance which exceeds 295 work days or 2360 
hours shall be forfeited on December 31.) 

Section 1 B. Employees may use sick leave, upon approval of the Chief of Police,

[...]

holiday to compensatory time. 

ARTICLE XV 
SICK LEAVE 

Section lA. Each employee shall be credited with four and six-tenths (4.6) hours sick leave 
with pay for each completed eighty (80) hours of service. The employee's accumulated sick 
leave balance shall not exceed two thousand three hundred sixty (2360) hours on December 31 
of each calendar year. (Any accumulation during that calendar which results in a balance which 
exceeds 2360 hours shall be forfeited on December 31.). 

Section lB. Employees may use sick leave, upon approval of the Chief of Police, for absence